N
P
M
E
U
R
O
P

the forcer has been dramatically reduced, which makes this series perfect for compact applications.  The SS series forcer measures 50mm in
length, and multiple forcers can be added to a single shaft.
Linear Shaft Motor Part Numbering Guide (SS Series)
Usable Stroke is = L - (L2 * 2) - (A * # of forcers)
SS Single winding small forcer
DS Double winding small forcer
TS Triple winding small forcer
QS Quadruple winding small forcer
Blank   Standard
_S   Alternate Winding
Assigned by factory
based on customer
needs
XX     Shaft diameter
           in mm *10
L     Large Air Gap
250
320
350 XX     Usable stroke
           in millimeters
only needed if
ordering shaft
Part Numbering Example
L350SS-1500st-03: Large air gap, 35mm shaft diameter, single
winding, small forcer, stroke of 1500mm, three forcers
Two or more forcers
(only for SS series)
Blank Standard
FO     Forcer Only
SO     Shaft Only
        Shaft Size (D)             Forcer Size (A)         Alt. Winding Usable Stroke Options Options # of Forcers
  L    X  XX XXXXst   XX  XX XX
WP Waterproof
HA Digital Hall Effect
CE CE type motor
FG Frameground
only needed if ordering forcer
Example: For a L320SS-2500st-05
Usable stroke = 2500
L = 2950
L2 = 100
A = 50
# of Forcers = 5
Usable stroke =
= 2950 - (100 * 2) - (50 * 5)
= 2950 - 200 - 250
= 2500
35mm shaft
diameter
Large Air
Gap Series
Linear Shaft Motor
npmeurope.com
Engineering Notes
20
Amplifier/Driver Sizing Formulas
Voltage due to Back EMF VBEMF =  Back EMF * Velocity
Voltage due to R * I Vri = 1.225 * Resistance * Peak Current
Voltage due to Inductance VL =
Min. Bus Voltage needed Vbus =  1.15      [ ( Vbemf + Vri)
2 + VL
2 ]
Peak Current (rms value) Iprms =  Peak Current * 1.2
Continuous Current (rms value) ICrms =  Continuous Current * 1.2